PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAKTHIVEL KOMARASAMY PULLAGOUNDAPATTI	04/17/2009
SHRINIVAS SUREBAN	04/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSI CORPORATION
Street Address:	1621 BARBER LANE
City:	MILPITAS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95035

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12425382	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)888-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6038887958

Email: pnama@globalipservices.com
Correspondent Name: Global IP Services PLLC
Address Line 1: 10 Crestwood Lane

Address Line 4: Nashua, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LSI-08-1500

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Prakash Nama

Total Attachments: 2

source=LSI-08-1500-Assignment#page1.tif source=LSI-08-1500-Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40,00 124;

PATENT REEL: 022557 FRAME: 0992 Docket No. LSI 08-1500 Page 1 of 2 00039,013US1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufffiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, the undersigned

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LSI CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1621 Barber Lane, Milpitas, California 95035, ('Assignee"), it successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letter patent,

which has been executed by undersigned concurrently herewith,

and which is entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UTILIZING PERIPHERAL FIRST-IN-FIRST-OUT (FIFO) RESOURCES

in and to said application and divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in United States and all other foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letter Patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expenses of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intend and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorneys and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 022557 FRAME: 0993 Docket No.

LSI 08-1500

00039.013US1

Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor

ъ. т			
N	a	m	ıe

SAKTHIVEL KOMARASAMY

PULLAGOUNDAPATTI

Witness

Signature

Signature :

togstom.

Witness

Printed Name

VENDATRAO VALLAPANEND

Date

17- April-2009

Witness

#118, 2ª floor,

Address

Manjunatha Layout

Munnekolalu. Bangalone - 66.

Second Named Inventor

Name

: SHRINIVAS SUREBAN

Witness

RAVINDRA BIDME

Signature

Signature:

Witness

Printed Name

RAVINDRA BIDNUR

Date

: 17. April - 2009

Witness

VIII 172 Ph-1

Address

Phro Mendons
Whitefield Rend
Bangalure - 57,0066

PATENT REEL: 022557 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 04/17/2009